87
E
5.
52
9.
0/
03
.1

I 	 = contactless (inductive), visual indication open and closed
Model code
(also order example)
Ball Valves with
Pneumatic Actuator
KHB-G1/4-1114  A  P.E    3/2DC    E
Dimensions
Ball valves with
pneumatic actuator
Spring-return Double acting
DN A B C D A B C D
04/06-SW09 182 91 108 5 139 70 88 5
08/10/13 215 100 117 5 160 83 100 5
16 222 120 140 5 182 91 108 10
20 222 120 140 5 182 91 108 10
25 294 120 140 5 215 100 117 10
32 300 137 160 5 222 120 140 5
40 350 172 198 5 294 120 140 5
50 350 172 198 5 294 120 140 5
Note
We recommend using an adapter plate when fitting a pneumatic actuator to
block-type, sleeve-type and 3-way change-over ball valves.
For flanged, manifold and 3-way and 4-way ball valves, a separate coupling is
required for assembly.
On request other versions are available to suit almost all applications.
88
E
5.
52
9.
0/
03
.1
0
 Accessories GmbH
Hirschbachstr. 2
66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel.: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1001
Fax: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1009
Internet: www.hydac.com
E-Mail: info@hydac.com
NOTE
The information in this brochure
relates to the operating conditions and
applications described.
For applications or operating conditions
not described, please contact the
relevant technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
Assembly using adapter plate
Assembly using separate coupling
Technical specifications
Mounting position Optional
Ambient temperature -10°C to +80°C
Nominal pressure Up to PN 500 bar (see pressure range)
Operating fluids Mineral oil to DIN 51524 Part 1 and Part 2
(other fluids on request)
Temperature of operating fluid -10°C to +80°C
Spare parts Seal kits available on request
89
E
5.
53
0.
0/
03
.1
0
PN up to 500 bar
DN up to 04 - 50
Designation
Type of ball valve
Actuator code
AE 	 = electric actuation
.24V 	 = 12-24V AC/DC
.240V	 = 85 – 240V AC/DC
Model code
(also order example)
Electrically Actuated
Ball Valves
KHB-G1/4-1114  A  E.24V
Assembly using adapter plate
Assembly using separate coupling
C
D
E
A B
60
D
A B C
90
E
5.
53
0.
0/
03
.1
0
 Accessories GmbH
Hirschbachstr. 2
66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel.: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1001
Fax: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1009
Internet: www.hydac.com
E-Mail: info@hydac.com
NOTE
The information in this brochure
relates to the operating conditions and
applications described.
For applications or operating conditions
not described, please contact the
relevant technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
Dimensions
DN A B C D E
04/06-SW09 51 126 110 196 5
08/10/13 51 126 110 196 5
16 51 126 110 196 10
20 107 128 214 254 5
25 107 128 214 254 5
32 107 128 214 254 5
40 107 128 214 254 5
50 107 128 214 254 5
Note
We recommend using an adapter plate when fitting an electric actuator to

lock. Key can be removed once locked.
Model code
(also order example)
Lockable
Ball Valves
KHB-16SR-1114-16X  S  O 760
92
E
5.
52
8.
0/
03
.1
0
Lockable ball valves SO 760/770
KHB/KHM
KHP/KHP3K DN06
KHP/KHP3K DN10 - 50
DN L1 L2 h B H L
04/06 M5 42 28.5
54
32   63.5 108
08/10/13 M5 42 28.5 32   68.5 108
12/16 M5 43 30.5 34 102 174
20 M6 50 41.7 47 114 174
25 M6 50 41.7 47 121 174
32 M8 47 37.9 42 158.5 213
40 M8 47 37.9 42 169.5 213
50 M8 47 37.9 42 186 213
Type DN B H H1 H2 L L2 L3 L4 S
KHP/
KHP3K
06   40   59   30   –   64 35   59   25   76
10   55   78   45   74   80 22   70   29 108
16   60 120   55   89 110 33 100   44.5 174
20   70 136   70 106 127 35 117   51 174
25   80 146   80 116 145 35 135   62 174
32 100 187 100 137 176 36 165   75 231
KHP 40 130 187 100 137 205 36 180   85 231
50 149 197 110 147 245 36 220 106 231
93
E
5.
52
8.
0/
03
.1
0
 Accessories GmbH
Hirschbachstr. 2
66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel.: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1001
Fax: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1009
Internet: www.hydac.com
E-Mail: info@hydac.com
NOTE
The information in this brochure
relates to the operating conditions and
applications described.
For applications or operating conditions
not described, please contact the
relevant technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
Lockable ball valve SO 160
KHM-32-50 SO160
KHP3K 16-25
DN L L1
04/06 35 22.5
08/10/13 31.5 19
12/16 33.5 21
20/25 37 24.5

		  makes and protection classes can be supplied..
Model code (Limit switch)
(also order example)
Ball Valves
with Electrical
Limit Controls
KHM-G2-1114-16X    E    1.    000
Examples of different models
Limit switch
96
E
5.
52
2.
2/
03
.1
0
Designation
Type of ball valve
Limit control
I	 =	 inductive proximity switch
Monitored switching position
1	 =	 monitoring of ball valve in open position
2	 =	 monitoring of ball valve in closed position
3	 =	 monitoring of ball valve in open and closed position
Proximity switch code
200	 =	 with built-in cylindrical proximity switch M12
		  to DIN  EN 60947 Type: IA
300	 =	 adapted for cylindrical proximity switch M12
		  to DIN  EN 60947 Type: IA
. . .	 =	 on request, almost all commercially available makes and protection
		  classes can be supplied.
Model code (Inductive proximity switch)
(also order example) KHM-G2-1114-16X    I    1.    200
Examples of different models
Inductive proximity switch
97
E
5.
52
2.
2/
03
.1
0
Technical specifications
Limit switch:
Position switch: to DIN EN 50041 Form A, metal enclosure
with roller lever
Switch equipment: 1 N/C contact and 1 N/O contact
Protection class: IP 67
Insulation group: 500 V AC
Continuous current: 10 A
Nominal voltage: 300 V AC
Mechanical service life: 30 x 106 switching cycles
Switching frequency: 6 x 103 switching cycles per hour
Permitted ambient temperature: -40 to +85 °C
Inductive proximity switch:
Type of construction: Cylindrical form M12 to DIN EN 60947
Rated switching distance: 4 mm
Output: Normally open contact / PNP logic
Protection type: IP 67
Operating voltage: 10 - 30 V DC (including residual ripple)
Nominal voltage: 12 - 24 V DC
Switching current: ≤ 200 mA
Current consumption without load: < 11 mA
Switching hysteresis: 10%
Switching frequency: 800 Hz
Permitted ambient temperature: -25 to +70 °C
Function display: LED
Type of connection: Cable 3 conductor, 5 m long
Dimensions
Ball valve with limit switch
DN L b h
04/06 155 90   75
08/10/13 155 90   75
16 155 90   82
20 155 90   87
25 155 90   90
32 155 90 103
40 155 90 109
50 155 90 115
DN L b h
06 45 47 59
08/10/13 46 47 51
16 46 47 54
20 49 60 61
25 49 60 64
32 50 60 78
40 50 60 84
50 50 60 91
Ball valve with inductive
proximity switch M12
KHB - E-3.000 KHB - I-3.200
90°
switch
90°
switch
 Accessories GmbH
Hirschbachstr. 2
66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel.: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1001
Fax: +49 (0)6897 - 509-1009